premises No. 22 Cortlandt street, Borough of Manhattan. A. C. McKenzie, appellant. 
On motion, laid over. 
Adjourned. 

APPROVED PAPERS. 

For the Week ending July 16, 1904. 

No. 407. 
AN ORDINANCE providing for an issue of Corporate Stock in the sum of five hundred 

and fifty thousand dollars ($550,000), to provide additional means for the con-
struction and equipment of a court-house in the Borough of The Bronx. 

Be it Ordained by the Board of Aldermen of The City of New York as follows: 
Section r. The Board of Aldermen hereby approves of and concurs in the following

[...]

office of the Department of Parks until 3 o'clock 
P. M., on 

THURSDAY. JULY 28, 1904. 
FOR WIDENING THE SHORE ROAD BE- 

TWEEN BAY RIDGE AVENUE AND EIGHTY- 
NINTH SI REET, BOROUGH OF BROOKLYN. 

The time for completion of the work will be 90 work-
ing days. 

The amount of security required is Twenty-five 
Thousand Dollars ($25,000). 

The bids will be compared and the contract awarded 
at a lump or aggregate sum. 

Blank forms may be obtained and plans examined 
at the office of the Department of Parks, Litchfield 
Mansion, Prospect Park, Brooklyn. 

JOHN). PALLAS, President;

[...]

(B) The time allowed for doing and completing 
the heating and ventilating and other work re-
quired under " Title II." will be dependent en-
tirely upon the progress and completion of the 
work required under "Title I." and " Title III.," 
and shall be not more than seven hundred and 
five (705) consecutive calendar days. 

(B) The surety required for the execution of 
the heating and ventilating and other work re-
quired under " Title II." will be Fifteen Thousand 
Dollars ($i 3.00()). 

(C) The time allowed for doing and completing 
the plumbing and other work required under 
" Title III." will be dependent entirely upon the 
progress and completion of the work required un-
der " Title I." and " Title II.," and shall be not 
more than seven hundred and five (705) consecu-
tive calendar days. 

(C) The surety required for the execution of 
the plumbing and other work required under 
" Title III.' will be Fifteen Thousand Dollars 
($15,000- 

The bids will be compared and the contract awarded 
at a lump or aggregate sum. 

Blank forms may be obtained and the plans and 
drawings may be seen at the office of the Auditor 
and CoLcract Clerk, No. 429 East Twenty-sixth street, 
Borough of Manhattan.

[...]

3. FOR FURNISHING AND DELIVER-
ING HAY,- STRAW, OATS AND BRAN FOR 

F THE BOROUGH O MANHATTAN. 
The time for the delivery of the articles, ma-

terials and supplies and the performance of the 
contract is 180 days. 

The amount of security required is Twelve 
Thousand Dollars ($12,000). 

The bidder will state the price of each item or article 
contained in the specifications or schedules herein con• 
tained or hereto annexed, per pound, ton, dozen, gal-
lon. yard or other unit of measure, by whicn the bids 
will he tested. The extensions must be made and